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Latinbeat 2008, Sept. 5–25 
Press Screening Schedule 

 
Please join us for an advance press screening at The Walter Reade Theater, 165 W 65th 
St. close to Amsterdam Avenue, take the escalator, elevator or stairs to the upper level.  
 
RSVP to Gabriele Caroti, 212-875-5625 or gcaroti@filmlinc.com 
 
 
Monday, August 18: 
11:00am – 12:37pm: 
Kill Them All / Matar a todos 
Esteban Schroeder, Uruguay/Chile/Argentina/Germany, 2007; 97m 
 
Wednesday, August 20: 
11:00am – 12:50pm: 
The Sky, the Earth and the Rain / El cielo, la tierra, y la lluvia 
José Luis Torres Leiva, Chile, 2008; 110m 
 
Thursday, August 21: 
10:00am – 11:45am: 
What Happened to Santiago / Lo que le pasó a Santiago 
Jacobo Morales, Puerto Rico, 1989; 105m 
 
Friday, August 22: 
11:00am – 12:30pm: 
The Pope's Toilet / El Baño del Papa  
César Charlone and Enrique Fernández, Uruguay/Brazil/France, 2007; 90m 
 
Monday, August 25: 
11:00am – 12:30pm: 
Lamb of God / Cordero de Dios 
Lucía Cedrón, Argentina/France, 2008; 90m 
 
 
 

Latinbeat 2008, Sept. 5–25 
Schedule at a Glance (Detailed Program Information Follows) 



2. 

 
Friday, Sept. 5 
1:00 Cochochi, 87m 
2:50 The Path, 91m 
4:40 Still Orangutans, 81m 
6:30  Kill Them All, 97m 
9:00  The Pope’s Toilet, 90m 
 
Saturday, Sept. 6 
1:00 Still Orangutans 
2:45 Cochochi 
4:30  Postcards from Leningrad, 90m 
6:45  The Pope’s Toilet 
8:45 Kill Them All 
 
Sunday, Sept. 7 
1:00 Kill Them All 
3:30  Man of Two Havanas, 93m 
5:45  The Old Thieves: The Legends of Artegio, 97m 
8:00 Dog Eat Dog, 102m 
 
Monday, Sept. 8 
3:00 The Pope’s Toilet 
5:00 The Path 
7:00 Postcards from Leningrad 
9:15 Estômago: A Gastronomic Story, 100m 
 
Tuesday, Sept. 9 
3:30 The Old Thieves: The Legends of Artegio 
 
Wednesday, Sept. 10 
3:00 Estômago: A Gastronomic Story 
8:45 Still Orangutans 
 
Thursday, Sept. 11 
3:00 Man of Two Havanas 
5:00 Wadley, 60m 
6:30 Estômago: A Gastronomic Story 
8:30 El cayo de la muerte, 88m 
 
Friday, Sept. 12 
1:00 El cayo de la muerte 
3:00 Ó Paí, Ó, 96m 
5:00 Little Country, 88m 
6:45 Angel, 108m 
9:30 Lamb of God, 90m 
 
Saturday, Sept. 13 



3. 

1:00 Lamb of God 
3:00 What Happened to Santiago, 105m 
5:30 Encarnación, 93m 
7:30 El cayo de la muerte 
9:30 Ó Paí, Ó 
 
Sunday, Sept. 14 
1:00 Wadley 
2:30 Ó Paí, Ó 
4:30 Linda Sara, 107m 
7:00 Lamb of God 
9:00 Dog Eat Dog 
 
Monday, Sept. 15 
4:45  What Happened to Santiago 
7:00 Little Country 
9:00 Angel 
 
Tuesday, Sept. 16 
2:45 Linda Sara 
5:00 Encarnación 
 
Wednesday, Sept. 17 
5:30 Wadley 
7:00 The Other, 83m 
9:30 Encarnación 
 
Thursday, Sept. 18 
2:30 The Alienist, 100m, with A Missa do Galo, 24m 
5:00 The Other 
7:15 The Alienist, with A Missa do Galo 
 
Friday, Sept. 19 
4:30 The Girls, 65m, with Women Workers Leaving the Factory, 21m 
6:30 Chile puede, 85m 
8:30  The Sky, the Earth and the Rain, 110m 
 
Saturday, Sept. 20 
2:00 The Girls, with Women Workers Leaving the Factory 
4:15 Scrambled Beer, 88m 
6:30 Play, 105m 
9:00 Chile puede 
 
Sunday, Sept. 21 
2:00 The Sky, the Earth and the Rain 
4:30 Play 
7:00 Chile puede 
9:00 Scrambled Beer 



4. 

 
Wednesday, Sept. 24 
6:30 Play 
8:45 Kill Them All 
 
Thursday, Sept. 25 
6:30 The Girls, with Women Workers Leaving the Factory 
8:30 Scrambled Beer 
 
All times p.m. 


